G
R
G
K
G
L
G
Q

Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC73: Built-in Cylinder with Lock (CDNG)
How to Order
MGG
Built-in cylinder with lock
XC73Auto switch
Cylinder Specifications
Minimum operating pressure
Piston speed
Shock absorber model
MGG
0.2 MPa (Horizontal with no load)
50 to 1000 mm/s Note 2)
0 to −15 mm
±0.05°
±0.04°
±0.06°
±0.04°
RB1412 RB2015
40322520
±0.04°
±0.04°
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
Applicable series
Bore size (mm)
Basic cylinder
Stroke adjustment range (One side)
[Built-in adjustment bolts (2 pcs.)]
Non-rotating
accuracy ∗2
Applicable Series
Series
MGG MGG
Description
Guide cylinder
Model Action
Double acting
Note Vol. no. (for std model)
w-2 From P. 538
Note 1) This symbol is indicated when the D-A9 or
M9 type auto switch is specified. It does not
apply to other auto switches (D-C7 and H7
, etc.) (Nil)
Note 2) When the piston is locked, the load mass is
limited by the mounting orientation and the
operating pressure. For details about the lock
specifications, etc., refer to the cylinders with
lock (Best Pneumatics No. 2-2).
∗1 Specifications other than shown on the left are the
same as the standard type.
∗2 Non-rotating rod accuracy must be below the values
shown in the table at the retraction of the cylinder
(initial value), and without loads or the conditions